
    RANKING NACIONAL    

CATEGORIA U18  

            ACTUALIZADO 10/04/2025  

 
         

  U18-M 
     

 

     100 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 11.34       -1.5  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 11.48       -1.5  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 11.59       +0.9  Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel      17/10/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 11.61       -0.4  Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián     26/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 11.71       +1.3  Cartes Franco                       17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 11.81       -1.5  Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias        8 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 12.59       +0.2  Noguera Delgadillo, Oscar David     26/8 /2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 12.75       -0.4  Quintana Baez Ivan Samuel           4 /2 /2008 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 12.89       -1.3  Aveiro Arce, Diego Andres           13/2 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 12.92       -0.2  Thompson Cardozo, Willans           15/11/2008 CGC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     200 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 22.40       +0.6  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 23.08       -0.2  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 23.41       -0.9  Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel      17/10/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 23.89       -0.2  Cartes Franco                       17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 24.33       +1.2  Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel      21/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 

 

     400 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 0.54.41           Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel      17/10/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 0.56.62           Alvarez Guillermo                   14/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.04.53           Thompson Cardozo, Willans           15/11/2008 CGC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     800 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.12.67           Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.17.54           Alvarez Guillermo                   14/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.21.12           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 2.24.07           Santacruz Lopez Marcelo Valentin    14/2 /2008 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.30.97           Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel      28/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 

 

     1500 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4.31.18           Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 5.08.82           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.10.91           Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel      28/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 5.39.62           Pereira Aquino Pablo Eliezer        21/3 /2008 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     3000 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 09.54.28          Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 11.04.65          Bernal Gaona, Pedro                 4 /3 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 12.20.98          Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 



     110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 15.73       -0.2  Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel      21/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     Alto  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.70              Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.60              Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo      19/02/2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 1.55              Tillner Berganza, Javier Alexander  6 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 

 

     Largo  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5.78        -0.3  Noguera Delgadillo, Oscar David     26/8 /2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 5.33        +0.9  Cartes Franco                       17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.03        +0.6  Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel      17/10/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 4.77        -1.9  Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter        12/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.63        -0.1  Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo      19/02/2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 

 

     Garrocha  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.20              Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter        12/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 

 

 

     Jabalina 0.700 Kgs : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 57.03             Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel             14/6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 52.87             Kaethler Martinez Marko Gabriel     24/9 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 43.42             López Coronel Ezequiel              12/3 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 32.86             Ayala Prieto Charly Wilmar          17/9 /2009 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

  U18-F 
    

 

     100 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 12.39       -1.0  Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila         8 /2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 12.51       -1.0  Sostoa Ruiz, Jimena Jaquelin        6 /8 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 13.12       -0.6  Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir        8 /6 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 13.62       +0.3  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 13.75       -0.6  Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda         18/6 /2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 13.92       -1.6  Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 14.20       -0.6  Aquino Domecq, Fatima Ivett         20/11/2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 14.34       -0.6  Ayala Delgado, Karen Maricel        14/5 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 14.39       +0.3  Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 15.44       -2.6  González Torales Diannela           7 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 

 

 

     200 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 25.85       +0.1  Sostoa Ruiz, Jimena Jaquelin        6 /8 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 27.60       +1.3  Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 28.21       +0.3  Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 29.16       +0.3  Martinez Salina Micaela Jazmin      3 /9 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 30.54       +0.3  Ayala Delgado, Karen Maricel        14/5 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 32.23       +1.3  González Torales Diannela           7 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 37.15       +1.3  Maia Klaudine Trinthammer Zavan     10/1 /2009 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 

 

     400 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.03.10           Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 1.04.94           Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina       6 /6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.05.33           Martinez Salina Micaela Jazmin      3 /9 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 1.06.80           Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.09.27           Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.09.32           Jacquet Pereira Antonia Beatriz     30/1 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

 



     800 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.34.38           Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella  3 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.39.30           Jacquet Pereira Antonia Beatriz     30/1 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.47.02           Martinez Salina Micaela Jazmin      3 /9 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 3.27.54           Villamayor Aguilera, Leticia Lorena 7 /1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 

 

     1500 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5.11.93           Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.15.89           Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella  3 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.33.82           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 6.12.22           Baez Lombardo, Araceli Abigail      25/7 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 6.30.31           Del Puerto Acosta Jennifer Yamilen  9 /10/2010 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     3000 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 11.30.03          Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella  3 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 11.34.23          Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 12.25.33          Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 14.27.49          Gimenez Hermosilla, Araceli Fiorell 13/9 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.76 Mts : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 17.02       -0.2  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 17.09       -0.2  Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 20.63       -1.3  Villamayor Aguilera, Leticia Lorena 7 /1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.16.78           Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 

 

     Alto  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.25              Villamayor Aguilera, Leticia Lorena 7 /1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

  

 

     Largo  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4.78        +1.7  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 4.40        -0.1  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.18        +0.1  Duarte Gonzalez Mariana             14/5 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.15        +0.3  Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.13        +0.1  Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda         18/6 /2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.04        -0.2  Noguera Brizuela, Anahi             30/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

  

 

     Triple  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 09.80       +0.9  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 09.56       +0.7  Noguera Brizuela, Anahi             30/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 

 

     Garrocha  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.00              Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.70              Duarte Gonzalez Mariana             14/5 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 

 

     Bala 3.000 Kgs : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.70             Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 10.00             Villamayor Aguilera, Leticia Lorena 7 /1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 08.16             Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 07.50             Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 

 

 

 

 

 



     Disco 1.000 Kgs : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 26.56             Sanabria Méndez Mayra Valentina     12/5 /2009 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 18.94             Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 16.86             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.500 Kgs : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 36.54             Wiebe Giesbrecht, Tatjana Ines      29/5 /2010 MSV     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 25.27             Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 25.04             Villamayor Aguilera, Leticia Lorena 7 /1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 24.66             Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

  

 

     Martillo 3.000 Kgs : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 27.31             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 19.17             Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 

 


